

## **GLEAMNS Human Resources Commission, Inc.**

To: GLEAMNS Board of Commissioners and Policy Council Chair

From: Betty Boles, Board Chair

Date: January 28, 2025 Re: January 29, 2025

The Board of Commissioners of GLEAMNS Human Resources Commission, Inc. will meet on Wednesday, January 29, 2025, at 5:00pm. The Meeting will be held virtually, using the ZOOM virtual video conference online platform.

**VIDEO:** To join the meeting virtually, via video conference, please click the following link:

https://gleamnshrc.zoom.us/j/86364090834

Meeting ID: 863 6409 0834

**TELEPHONE:** To join the meeting via telephone, the dial-in information is as follows:

Dial: 1-929-436-2866
The Meeting ID is: 863 6409 0834
No password is required.

Enclosed, please find the following:

1. Notice and Agenda for January 29, 2025 Board Meeting

If you are unable to attend the meeting, please notify Dr. Thomas or Ms. Katie Craven, Executive Assistant, at (864) 229-8801, <a href="mailto:athomas@gleamnshrc.org">athomas@gleamnshrc.org</a>, or <a href="mailto:kcraven@gleamnshrc.org">kcraven@gleamnshrc.org</a>.

Board Members, it is imperative that we begin our Board Meeting promptly at 5:00pm. Please join the Zoom platform early to help work through any technology issues prior to the Board Meeting. You can join as early as 4:30pm to ensure your audio, and video if applicable, are connected.

Thank you for your commitment to GLEAMNS, and I look forward to "seeing" you on Wednesday, January 29, 2025, at 5:00pm!

cc: Ameca C. Thomas, GLEAMNS CEO Program Directors/Department Heads

BB/kc

# SIE AM Vo

## **GLEAMNS Human Resources Commission, Inc.**

## BOARD OF COMMISSONERS MEETING ZOOM Virtual Video Conference

https://gleamnshrc.zoom.us/j/86364090834 - Meeting ID: 863 6409 0834 Join via Telephone at 1-929-436-2866 - Meeting ID: 863 6409 0834

### Emergency Meeting January 29, 2024 – 5:00pm

Mission Statement: The mission of GLEAMNS Human Resources Commission, Incorporated, a community-based organization, is to work in partnership with our community to deliver quality services, assistance, and opportunities to eligible customers with emphasis placed on education, employment, and developing self-sufficiency.

#### 5:00pm

- I. Call to Order/Virtual Roll Call
- II. Invocation
- III. Mission Statement (read aloud)
- IV. Approval of the Agenda (ACTION)
- V. Recognition of Staff and Visitors
- VI. Public Comments (not more than 5 minutes each)
- VII. Agency/Program Operations (ACTION)
- VIII. Board Chair Comments
  - IX. Adjournment